
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

AP 

AP 

GT4 

AP 

BP 

BP 

SP911 

FFR 

FFR 

AP 

ASR 

AP 

BP 

BP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

PRO3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 
60 
95 

981 
15 
17 
72 
93 
28 

9 
4 

16 
31 
45 
98 

43 
64 
94 

237 

Name 
Jim Froula 
Jeff Mincheff 
Erik Dolson 
Karlo Flores 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
E Michael Smith 
Dave Edelstein 
Kevin Estes 
Karen Salvaggio 
Anthony Nadalin 
Eve Mincheff 
Richard Duncan 
Chuck Ward 
Mark Sorsdahl 
Bob Hooper 

Ken Garchow 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 
1992 Nissan 240 SX 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvtte ZL1 
2016 Porsche Cayman G T 4 Clubsport 
1972 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1984 Porsche 911 
1 9 6 5  F a c t o r y  F i v e  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R - M o d e l  C o u p e  
1965 FFR Challenge 
1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1990 BMW 325 

Disp 
2500 
7000 
6997 
3800 
7439 
5000 
5424 
3200 
5000 
4948 
6276 
5833 
6997 
4735 
4785 

5735 
4210 
4735 
0 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 

8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
5 
3 
6 
3 
6 

Total Tm 

14:46.750 

15:06.411 

15:06.204 

15:58.190 

14:52.487 

15:05.561 

14:56.788 

14:47.436 

14:50.763 

8:40.837 

5:13.336 

15:27.475 

5:35.725 

11:16.975 

4:56.558 

Best Tm 
1:22.938 
1:25.614 
1:25.817 
1:26.770 
1:29.183 
1:29.954 
1:30.150 
1:31.472 
1:32.072 
1:34.812 
1:36.621 
1:38.337 
1:38.507 
1:43.394 

Home Town 
Woodinville, WA 
La Center WA 
Sisters, OR 
Vancouver BC 
La Center WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Bellingham WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Hemet CA 
Woodinville WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Martinez CA 
Maple Valley WA 
Portland OR 
Kalispell MT 

Portland OR 
Auburn WA 
Puyallup WA 
St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/7/2019 12:33:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

17th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (14:00 Time) started at 10:09:33 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/7/2019 10:10 AM 

 
60th Anniversary of Mini Racing

 17th Annual Columbia River Classic



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 

DNS DNS DNS Class 

GT4 

AP 
BP 
BP 
FFR 
SP911 
AP 
AP 
BP 
AP 
FFR 
AP 
BP 
ASR 

AP 
BP 
BP 
PRO3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
5 
4 
1 

DNS 

DNS DNS DNS No. 

981 
52 
60 
72 
17 
28 
93 

4 
31 
98 
15 

9 
43 
45 
16 

95 
64 
94 

237 

Name 
Karlo Flores 
Jim Froula 
Jeff Mincheff 
Dave Edelstein 
E Michael Smith 
Karen Salvaggio 
Kevin Estes 
Eve Mincheff 
Chuck Ward 
Bob Hooper 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
Anthony Nadalin 
Ken Garchow 
Mark Sorsdahl 
Richard Duncan 

Erik Dolson 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
1992 Nissan 240 SX 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  Fa c t o ry  F i ve  R a c in g  D a y to n a  R-M o d e l  C o u p e  
1984 Porsche 911 
1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1972 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1971 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1969 Chevrolet Corvtte ZL1 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1990 BMW 325 

Disp 
3800 
2500 
7000 
5424 
5000 
5000 
3200 
6276 
6997 
4785 
7439 
4948 
5735 
4735 
5833 

6997 
4210 
4735 
0 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 
5 
4 
4 
1 

Total Tm 
15:17.809 
15:18.166 
15:32.288 
15:50.053 
15:56.632 
15:58.596 
16:07.219 
16:39.367 
16:40.419 
16:44.837 

8:42.404 
9:13.458 
7:38.710 

16:12.389 
15:39.578 

Best Tm 
1:23.190 
1:21.309 
1:23.554 
1:27.399 
1:28.075 
1:27.817 
1:27.429 
1:31.684 
1:31.094 
1:32.718 
1:27.461 
1:36.789 
1:38.589 
1:32.712 
1:42.234 

Home Town 
Vancouver BC 
Woodinville, WA 
La Center WA 
Bellingham WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Hemet CA 
Port Angeles WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Kalispell MT 
La Center WA 
Woodinville WA 
Portland OR 
Portland OR 
Martinez CA 

Sisters, OR 
Auburn WA 
Puyallup WA 
St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2019 12:33:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.357 

Avg. Speed 

77.546 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.309 

Best Speed 

87.533 

Best Lap by 

52 - Jim Froula 

 

17th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:46:30 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/7/2019 11:40 AM 

 
60th Anniversary of Mini Racing

 17th Annual Columbia River Classic



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 

GT4 

AP 

AP 

BP 

SP911 

BP 

FFR 

AP 

AP 

AP 

BP 

ASR 

BP 

FFR 

AP 

BP 

BP 

PRO3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
3 
1 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 

981 
60 
95 
17 
93 
72 
28 
15 
31 

4 
45 
16 
98 

9 

43 
64 
94 

237 

Name 
Jim Froula 
Karlo Flores 
Jeff Mincheff 
Erik Dolson 
E Michael Smith 
Kevin Estes 
Dave Edelstein 
Karen Salvaggio 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
Chuck Ward 
Eve Mincheff 
Mark Sorsdahl 
Richard Duncan 
Bob Hooper 
Anthony Nadalin 

Ken Garchow 
Lee Eberle 
Gerald Loeffler 
Zack Watson 

Make/Model 
1992 Nissan 240 SX 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvtte ZL1 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1984 Porsche 911 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1972 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker 
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 FFR Challenge 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 
1964 Jaguar E-Type 
1965 Sunbeam Tiger 
1990 BMW 325 

Disp 
2500 
3800 
7000 
6997 
5000 
3200 
5424 
5000 
7439 
6997 
6276 
4735 
5833 
4785 
4948 

5735 
4210 
4735 
0 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 

7 
5 
2 

Total Tm 
19:58.704 

20:00.723 

20:12.270 

20:23.102 

20:56.276 

20:56.624 

21:19.025 

21:19.506 

21:32.554 

20:49.959 

20:51.458 

21:10.635 

21:14.558 

9:16.752 

4:31.256 

Best Tm 
1:20.539 

1:24.090 

1:24.181 

1:24.905 

1:27.793 

1:28.328 

1:27.917 

1:27.967 

1:30.364 

1:33.673 

1:31.035 

1:34.223 

1:31.365 

1:33.553 

1:44.174 

Home Town 
Woodinville, WA 

Vancouver BC 

La Center WA 

Sisters, OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Bellingham WA 

Hemet CA 

La Center WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Portland OR 

Martinez CA 

Kalispell MT 

Woodinville WA 

Portland OR 

Auburn WA 

Puyallup WA 

St Helens OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/7/2019 5:00:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.019 

Avg. Speed 

77.186 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.539 

Best Speed 

88.370 

Best Lap by 

52 - Jim Froula 

 

17th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:11:17 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/7/2019 04:05 PM 

 
60th Anniversary of Mini Racing

 17th Annual Columbia River Classic



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT4 

AP 

SP911 

BP 

FFR 

AP 

AP 

FFR 

ASR 

AP 

AP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
981 

15 
93 
17 
28 

4 
31 

9 
16 
60 

43 
95 
45 
72 
98 
52 

Name 
Karlo Flores 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
Kevin Estes 
E Michael Smith 
Karen Salvaggio 
Eve Mincheff 
Chuck Ward 
Anthony Nadalin 
Richard Duncan 
Jeff Mincheff 

Ken Garchow 
Erik Dolson 
Mark Sorsdahl 
Dave Edelstein 
Bob Hooper 
Jim Froula 

Make/Model 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
1972 Chevrolet Corvette 
1984 Porsche 911 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1966 Leonheart USRRC 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

1971 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Corvtte ZL1 
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1992 Nissan 240 SX 

Disp 
3800 
7439 
3200 
5000 
5000 
6276 
6997 
4948 
5833 
7000 

5735 
6997 
4735 
5424 
4785 
2500 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

9 
2 

Total Tm 
20:03.354 

21:07.379 

21:08.558 

21:09.254 

21:13.656 

21:25.277 

21:26.233 

20:22.104 

21:27.159 

4:14.708 

Best Tm 
1:25.393 

1:27.853 

1:28.151 

1:28.150 

1:27.849 

1:30.091 

1:30.018 

1:33.035 

1:28.744 

1:36.196 

Home Town 
Vancouver BC 

La Center WA 

Port Angeles WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Hemet CA 

Lake Oswego OR 

Maple Valley WA 

Woodinville WA 

Martinez CA 

La Center WA 

Portland OR 

Sisters, OR 

Portland OR 

Bellingham WA 

Kalispell MT 

Woodinville, WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/8/2019 12:35:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.025 

Avg. Speed 

70.974 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.393 

Best Speed 

83.346 

Best Lap by 

981 - Karlo Flores 

 

17th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #3 

Race started at 11:04:19 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2019 11:05 AM 

 
60th Anniversary of Mini Racing

 17th Annual Columbia River Classic



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT4 

FFR 

ASR 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

BP 

FFR 

GT2 

SP911 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
981 

28 
16 

4 
15 
31 
43 
60 
95 
17 
45 
72 
98 

9 
52 
93 

Name 
Karlo Flores 
Karen Salvaggio 
Richard Duncan 

Eve Mincheff 
Jacqulyn Mincheff 
Chuck Ward 
Ken Garchow 
Jeff Mincheff 
Erik Dolson 
E Michael Smith 
Mark Sorsdahl 
Dave Edelstein 
Bob Hooper 
Anthony Nadalin 
Jim Froula 
Kevin Estes 

Make/Model 
2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport 
1 9 6 5  Fa c to ry  F ive  R a c ing  D a y to na  R-M o de l  C o upe  
1966 Leonheart USRRC 

1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker 
1972 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1971 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Corvtte ZL1 
1967 Ford Mustang 
1964 Sunbeam Tiger 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang GT350 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1992 Nissan 240 SX 
1984 Porsche 911 

Disp 
3800 
5000 
5833 

6276 
7439 
6997 
5735 
7000 
6997 
5000 
4735 
5424 
4785 
4948 
2500 
3200 

Laps 
9 
9 
7 

Total Tm 
20:33.107 

20:37.362 

20:44.791 

Best Tm 
2:02.276 

2:02.528 

1:59.464 

Home Town 
Vancouver BC 

Hemet CA 

Martinez CA 

Lake Oswego OR 

La Center WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Portland OR 

La Center WA 

Sisters, OR 

Battle Ground WA 

Portland OR 

Bellingham WA 

Kalispell MT 

Woodinville WA 

Woodinville, WA 

Port Angeles WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/8/2019 4:10:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

4.255 

Avg. Speed 

51.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.464 

Best Speed 

59.576 

Best Lap by 

16 - Richard Duncan 

 

17th Annual Columbia River Classic 

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production 

Race #4 

Race started at 15:49:25 

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/8/2019 03:50 PM 

 
60th Anniversary of Mini Racing

 17th Annual Columbia River Classic


