



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

60th Anniversary of Mini Racing



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on best lap time

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Practice/Qualifying

9/7/2019 10:10 AM

Qualifying (14:00 Time) started at 10:09:33

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1		1	52	Jim Froula	1992 Nissan 240 SX	2500	10	14:46.750	1:22.938	Woodinville, WA
2	AP	1	60	Jeff Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	7000	10	15:06.411	1:25.614	La Center WA
3	AP	2	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvttte ZL1	6997	10	15:06.204	1:25.817	Sisters, OR
4	GT4	1	981	Karlo Flores	2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubspor	3800	8	15:58.190	1:26.770	Vancouver BC
5	AP	3	15	Jacquelyn Mincheff	1972 Chevrolet Corvette	7439	9	14:52.487	1:29.183	La Center WA
6	BP	1	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5000	9	15:05.561	1:29.954	Battle Ground WA
7	BP	2	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5424	9	14:56.788	1:30.150	Bellingham WA
8	SP911	1	93	Kevin Estes	1984 Porsche 911	3200	9	14:47.436	1:31.472	Port Angeles WA
9	FFR	1	28	Karen Salvaggio	1965 Factory Five Racing Daytona R-	5000	9	14:50.763	1:32.072	Hemet CA
10	FFR	2	9	Anthony Nadalin	1965 FFR Challenge	4948	5	8:40.837	1:34.812	Woodinville WA
11	AP	4	4	Eve Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker	6276	3	5:13.336	1:36.621	Lake Oswego OR
12	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	5833	6	15:27.475	1:38.337	Martinez CA
13	AP	5	31	Chuck Ward	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	6997	3	5:35.725	1:38.507	Maple Valley WA
14	BP	3	45	Mark Sorsdahl	1964 Sunbeam Tiger	4735	6	11:16.975	1:43.394	Portland OR
15	BP	4	98	Bob Hooper	1966 Ford Mustang GT350	4785		4:56.558		Kalispell MT

Not classified

NS	AP	NS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	5735				Portland OR
NS	BP	NS	64	Lee Eberle	1964 Jaguar E-Type	4210				Auburn WA
NS	BP	NS	94	Gerald Loeffler	1965 Sunbeam Tiger	4735				Puyallup WA
NS	PRO3	NS	237	Zack Watson	1990 BMW 325	0				St Helens OR

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

60th Anniversary of Mini Racing



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/7/2019 11:40 AM

Race started at 11:46:30

Pos	IC	Name	Make/Model	Disp	aps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town	
1	GT4	1 981	Karlo Flores	2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport	3800	10	15:17.809	:23.190	Vancouver BC
2		1 52	Jim Froula	1992 Nissan 240 SX	2500	10	15:18.166	:21.309	Woodinville, WA
3	AP	1 60	Jeff Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	7000	10	15:32.288	:23.554	La Center WA
4	BP	1 72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5424	10	15:50.053	l:27.399	Bellingham WA
5	BP	2 17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5000	10	15:56.632	:28.075	Battle Ground WA
6	FFR	1 28	Karen Salvaggio	1965 Factory Five Racing Daytona R-Mod	5000	10	15:58.596	l:27.817	Hemet CA
7	SP911	1 93	Kevin Estes	1984 Porsche 911	3200	10	16:07.219	l:27.429	Port Angeles WA
8	AP	2 4	Eve Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker	6276	10	16:39.367	:31.684	Lake Oswego OR
9	AP	3 31	Chuck Ward	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	6997	10	16:40.419	:31.094	Maple Valley WA
10	BP	3 98	Bob Hooper	1966 Ford Mustang GT350	4785	10	16:44.837	:32.718	Kalispell MT
11	AP	4 15	Jacquelyn Mincheff	1972 Chevrolet Corvette	7439	5	8:42.404	l:27.461	La Center WA
12	FFR	2 9	Anthony Nadalin	1965 FFR Challenge	4948	5	9:13.458	:36.789	Woodinville WA
13	AP	5 43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	5735	4	7:38.710	:38.589	Portland OR
14	BP	4 45	Mark Sorsdahl	1964 Sunbeam Tiger	4735	4	16:12.389	:32.712	Portland OR
15	ASR	1 16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	5833	1	15:39.578	:42.234	Martinez CA
Not classified									
	AP	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvttte ZL1	6997				Sisters, OR
	BP	64	Lee Eberle	1964 Jaguar E-Type	4210				Auburn WA
	BP	94	Gerald Loeffler	1965 Sunbeam Tiger	4735				Puyallup WA
	PRO3	237	Zack Watson	1990 BMW 325	0				St Helens OR

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.357	77.546	1:21.309	87.533	52 - Jim Froula

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

60th Anniversary of Mini Racing



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #2

9/7/2019 04:05 PM

Race started at 16:11:17

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	GT2	1	52	Jim Froula	1992 Nissan 240 SX	2500	13	19:58.704	1:20.539	Woodinville, WA
2	GT4	1	981	Karlo Flores	2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport	3800	13	20:00.723	1:24.090	Vancouver BC
3	AP	1	60	Jeff Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	7000	13	20:12.270	1:24.181	La Center WA
4	AP	2	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvttle ZL1	6997	13	20:23.102	1:24.905	Sisters, OR
5	BP	1	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5000	13	20:56.276	1:27.793	Battle Ground WA
6	SP911	1	93	Kevin Estes	1984 Porsche 911	3200	13	20:56.624	1:28.328	Port Angeles WA
7	BP	2	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5424	13	21:19.025	1:27.917	Bellingham WA
8	FFR	1	28	Karen Salvaggio	1965 Factory Five Racing Daytona R-Model	5000	13	21:19.506	1:27.967	Hemet CA
9	AP	3	15	Jacquelyn Mincheff	1972 Chevrolet Corvette	7439	13	21:32.554	1:30.364	La Center WA
10	AP	4	31	Chuck Ward	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	6997	12	20:49.959	1:33.673	Maple Valley WA
11	AP	5	4	Eve Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker	6276	12	20:51.458	1:31.035	Lake Oswego OR
12	BP	3	45	Mark Sorsdahl	1964 Sunbeam Tiger	4735	11	21:10.635	1:34.223	Portland OR
13	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	5833	7	21:14.558	1:31.365	Martinez CA
14	BP	4	98	Bob Hooper	1966 Ford Mustang GT350	4785	5	9:16.752	1:33.553	Kalispell MT
15	FFR	2	9	Anthony Nadalin	1965 FFR Challenge	4948	2	4:31.256	1:44.174	Woodinville WA

Not classified

DNS	AP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	5735				Portland OR
DNS	BP	DNS	64	Lee Eberle	1964 Jaguar E-Type	4210				Auburn WA
DNS	BP	DNS	94	Gerald Loeffler	1965 Sunbeam Tiger	4735				Puyallup WA
DNS	PRO3	DNS	237	Zack Watson	1990 BMW 325	0				St Helens OR

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.019	77.186	1:20.539	88.370	52 - Jim Froula

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/7/2019 5:00:33 PM



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

60th Anniversary of Mini Racing



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #3

9/8/2019 11:05 AM

Race started at 11:04:19

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	GT4	1	981	Karlo Flores	2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport	3800	12	20:03.354	1:25.393	Vancouver BC
2	AP	1	15	Jacquelyn Mincheff	1972 Chevrolet Corvette	7439	12	21:07.379	1:27.853	La Center WA
3	SP911	1	93	Kevin Estes	1984 Porsche 911	3200	12	21:08.558	1:28.151	Port Angeles WA
4	BP	1	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5000	12	21:09.254	1:28.150	Battle Ground WA
5	FFR	1	28	Karen Salvaggio	1965 Factory Five Racing Daytona R-Model	5000	12	21:13.656	1:27.849	Hemet CA
6	AP	2	4	Eve Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker	6276	12	21:25.277	1:30.091	Lake Oswego OR
7	AP	3	31	Chuck Ward	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	6997	12	21:26.233	1:30.018	Maple Valley WA
8	FFR	2	9	Anthony Nadalin	1965 FFR Challenge	4948	11	20:22.104	1:33.035	Woodinville WA
9	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	5833	9	21:27.159	1:28.744	Martinez CA
10	AP	4	60	Jeff Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	7000	2	4:14.708	1:36.196	La Center WA

Not classified

DNS	AP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	5735				Portland OR
DNS	AP	DNS	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvttte ZL1	6997				Sisters, OR
DNS	BP	DNS	45	Mark Sorsdahl	1964 Sunbeam Tiger	4735				Portland OR
DNS	BP	DNS	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5424				Bellingham WA
DNS	BP	DNS	98	Bob Hooper	1966 Ford Mustang GT350	4785				Kalispell MT
DNS	GT2	DNS	52	Jim Froula	1992 Nissan 240 SX	2500				Woodinville, WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:04.025	70.974	1:25.393	83.346	981 - Karlo Flores

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/8/2019 12:35:06 PM



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

60th Anniversary of Mini Racing



17th Annual Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 3/7b - Large Bore Production

Portland Inter Raceway 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/8/2019 03:50 PM

Race started at 15:49:25

Pos	Class	PIC	No.	Name	Make/Model	Disp	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	GT4	1	981	Karlo Flores	2016 Porsche Cayman GT 4 Clubsport	3800	9	20:33.107	2:02.276	Vancouver BC
2	FFR	1	28	Karen Salvaggio	1965 Factory Five Racing Daytona R-Model	5000	9	20:37.362	2:02.528	Hemet CA
3	ASR	1	16	Richard Duncan	1966 Leonheart USRRC	5833	7	20:44.791	1:59.464	Martinez CA

Not classified

DNS	AP	DNS	4	Eve Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet 383 Stroker	6276				Lake Oswego OR
DNS	AP	DNS	15	Jacquelyn Mincheff	1972 Chevrolet Corvette	7439				La Center WA
DNS	AP	DNS	31	Chuck Ward	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	6997				Maple Valley WA
DNS	AP	DNS	43	Ken Garchow	1971 Chevrolet Camaro	5735				Portland OR
DNS	AP	DNS	60	Jeff Mincheff	1969 Chevrolet Corvette	7000				La Center WA
DNS	AP	DNS	95	Erik Dolson	1969 Chevrolet Corvttte ZL1	6997				Sisters, OR
DNS	BP	DNS	17	E Michael Smith	1967 Ford Mustang	5000				Battle Ground WA
DNS	BP	DNS	45	Mark Sorsdahl	1964 Sunbeam Tiger	4735				Portland OR
DNS	BP	DNS	72	Dave Edelstein	1963 Chevrolet Corvette	5424				Bellingham WA
DNS	BP	DNS	98	Bob Hooper	1966 Ford Mustang GT350	4785				Kalispell MT
DNS	FFR	DNS	9	Anthony Nadalin	1965 FFR Challenge	4948				Woodinville WA
DNS	GT2	DNS	52	Jim Froula	1992 Nissan 240 SX	2500				Woodinville, WA
DNS	SP911	DNS	93	Kevin Estes	1984 Porsche 911	3200				Port Angeles WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
4.255	51.946	1:59.464	59.576	16 - Richard Duncan

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs: Ward Bettes & Mike Lawler

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/8/2019 4:10:33 PM